# 0 1491528

# 565.00

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clarke Broadcasting Corporation		06/01/1999	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Southern Broadcasting of Pensacola, Inc.	
Street Address: 112 Middleton Court		
City:	Athens	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1491528	WGAU
Registration Number: 1491529		WNGC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)776-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027762037

Email: trademark@dowlohnes.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell H. Stabbe, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03600.0180
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell H. Stabbe
Signature:	/Mitchell H. Stabbe/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003864 FRAME: 0146

900117562

Date:	10/02/2008
-------	------------

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=WGAU and WNGC- Assignment and Assumption of Certain Assets and Obligations#page1.tif source=WGAU and WNGC- Assignment and Assumption of Certain Assets and Obligations#page2.tif source=WGAU and WNGC- Assignment and Assumption of Certain Assets and Obligations#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003864 FRAME: 0147 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF CERTAIN ASSETS AND OBLIGATIONS to be executed and delivered effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

CLAI	KE BR	OAD( ///	CAST	ING	C	)RP( / // /	DRAT	CION
By:	Name!	44	4/4 Whi			Hou	Z-/	JR
	Title:	PRE	SIDI	ENT	~~~~~~	~~~~	***************************************	
ASSIC	INEE:							

SOUTHERN BROADCASTING OF PENSACOLA, INC.

Ŋ,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	-	. K.	Name:	
			Title:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003864 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 10/02/2008

- 2. Southern hereby assumes and undertakes to pay, perform and discharge the liabilities, obligations and commitments of Clarke arising or accruing on or after June 1, 1999 under the WNGC Assumed Contracts and the WGAU Assumed Contracts.
- 3. From time to time, at Clarke's or Southern's request, whether on or after the date hereof and without further consideration, Clarke or Southern, as applicable, shall execute and deliver to the other, or cause to be executed and delivered to the other, such further instruments of assignment, conveyance, and transfer as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the transactions contemplated by this Assignment and Assumption of Certain Assets and Obligations.
- 4. This Assignment and Assumption of Certain Assets and Obligations is intended to evidence the consummation of the transactions contemplated by the TBA. This Assignment and Assumption of Certain Assets and Obligations is made without representation or warranty except as provided in and by the TBA. This Assignment and Assumption of Certain Assets and Obligations is in all respects subject to the provisions of the TBA and is not intended in any way to supersede, limit or qualify any provision of the TBA.
- 5. The construction and performance of this Assignment and Assumption of Certain Assets and Obligations shall be governed by the law of the State of Georgia without regard to its principles of conflicts of law.
- 6. This Assignment and Assumption of Certain Assets and Obligations may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 7. This Assignment and Assumption of Certain Assets and Obligations shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of Southern and Clarke and their respective successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003864 FRAME: 0149 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF CERTAIN ASSETS AND OBLIGATIONS to be executed and delivered effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

CLAI	KE BR	OAD( ///	CAST	ING	C	)RP( / // /	DRAT	CION
By:	Name!	44	4/4 Whi			Hou	Z-/	JR
	Title:	PRE	SIDI	ENT	~~~~~~	~~~~	***************************************	
ASSIC	INEE:							

SOUTHERN BROADCASTING OF PENSACOLA, INC.

Ŋ,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	-	. K.	Name:	
			Title:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003864 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 10/02/2008